T

207610170174

Skagit County Auditor

101712016 Page 1 o $82.00

1012:01PM

s Line For Recording Data)
' Loan number: 30109012
Investor loan number: 1705590855

L790AC. 1

h day of July, 2016, between SARRO,
.Loan Servicer for Federal

JAMES and SARRQ, CHERI {(“Borrower”} and Seterus, irs.
National Mortgage Association (“Lender”), amends and su
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Ti

me date as, and secured
by, the Security instrument, which covers the real and personal ibed in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property,” located at

727 FARMINGTON DR, BURLINGTOM WA 98233-4027,

the real property described being set forth as follows: Ol a %S
Property Legal Description - See Attached Exhibit A
P9 |
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security:

SARRO, JAMES 30109012
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  form 3178 1.01 {rev. 06.12}



monthly paymerit
2016, and continu edfter an the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest
Bearing Principal B all accrued interest thereon have heen paid in full. The yearly rate
of 3.750% will rem il the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued
interest thereon have, full. The new Maturity Date will be July 01, 2056.

3. Borrower agrees to pay ifi
under the Note and Security
an interest in the Property, (iif'the
Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity

thefleferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
iy the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
yrrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal

4. If Borrower makes a partial prepayme Principal, the Servicer may apply that partial
prepayment first to any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to
other amounts due.

5. In addition to the regularly scheduled paymers
Modification Agreement, Borrower agrees to pay, Se
$441.74 for deposit into an escrow account for necess
including but not limited to, payments for property ta
Estate Settlement Procedures Act and other applicable:]:
the Escrow Payment. After notice of such adjustment, Botro
Payment.

() Each Escrow Payment shall be due on the same day(s) o
scheduled payments due under the Modification, commencing.

{b} In the event Escrow Payments are not made and Servicer advan
payments that should have been paid from Borrower’s escrow a
added to Borrower’s loan obligation under the Note,

{(c} Any failure to make an Escrow Payment when due shall be deemed to b
Note and Modification Agreement and upon Borrower’s failure to pay

gwer is required to pay under the
ascrow payment in the amount of
to be made by Servicer,

nce. As permitted by the Real
y adjust the amount of

SARRO, JAMES 30109012
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT ~ Form 3179 1.01 (rev. 06.12)



SARRQ, JAMES 30109012
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  form 3179 1.01 {rev. 06.12)

less an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the
row account payments held by Servicer, Servicer shall not be required to pay any interest

these sums prior t
the Security Instrume

of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
rther notice or demand on Borrower.

, 8ssessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
under the Security Instrument; however, the

all payments of taxes, insurance por
payments that Borrower is obligat
following terms and provisions are:
paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the N

described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Pay
A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider.
any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction t
entitled; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate ridez
where applicable, or other instrument or document tiva
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instr
terms and provisions as those referred to in {a) above.

to, wholly or partially
nt ang that contains any such

Borrower understands and agrees that:
{a) If Borrower has failed to make any payments as a precondition
workout plan or trial period plan, this modification will be null andveid:
{b) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in t!
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrumeht
to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder,
{c) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Sect
shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and no

ation under a



orrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be
inished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair,
h, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security

ired notary fees, recordation fees, title costs and property valuation
ervicer, unless otherwise stipulated.

(f)

of the Borrower.

{8) To execute other docurs e
but not limited to any inat ake or omission) if an error is detected after execution
of this Agreement. In the even issdetected, a corrected Agreement will be provided
to Borrower, and this Agreeme d and of no legal effect upon notice of such error.
If Borrower elects not to sign am ‘corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Note
and Security Instrument shall cont in full force and effect and such terms will not be

modified by this Agreement. '

nder the Loan Documents as
a,sum (the “Funds”) to provide for
|tems which can attain priority

the Loan Documents; {d) mortgage insurance premiums, i
tieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accor,

escrowed. These items are called “Escrow [tems.” Borrower shatl.org
notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall g

Items. Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Fund

ltems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of

receipts evidencing such payment within such tlme period as Lender mav reguire:
obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes b

SARRQ, JAMES 30109012
LOAN MQDIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3179 1.01 {rev. 06.12}




10.

SARRO, IAMES 30109012
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3179 1.01 {rev. 06.12)

a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and

ights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and
all then be abligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the

on such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such
an required under this paragraph.

lect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
e‘specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
{(“RESPA"), and |b) not dxr;eed the maximurm amount a Lender can require under RESPA.
Lender shall estim of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimates of expenditur; e Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.
The Funds shall be held i ion whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity ( 1, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Horng Loan Ba, k. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems
no later than the time specified unéer KESPA<tender shall not charge Borrower for holding and
applying the Funds, annually analy the estrow account, ar verifying the Escrow Items, unless
Lender pays Borrower interest on and applicable law permits Lender to make such a
charge. Unless an agreement is made riting ar applicable law requires interest to be paid on
the Funds, Lender shall not be required to{iay Borroaver any interest or earnings on the Funds.
Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, howe hat interest shall be paid on the Funds.
Lender shall provide Borrower, without chargs ccounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA,

if there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to
Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RES
escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borré
Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there i
escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower a
Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
with RESPA, but in no mare than 12 monthly payments.

ge in accordance with
affunds held in
RESPA, and
ccordance

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender
to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

Any and all attorneys fees and legal costs incurred by Borrower or its representa
respect to this loan, will be the sole responsibility of the Borrower.



ent of future default, Borrower authorizes Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns,

ddress, telephone number, {ii) Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income,
ent history and information about Borrower's account balances and activity, with an

Borrower understafi
{the owner of Borrow
or foreclosure preve
Borrower's loan, to a

.tonsents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as Fannie Mae
nan), disclosing such personal information and the terms of any relief

ii.larantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services
gage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is

Borrower consents to being conta
concerning mortgage assistance re drrower’s loan including the Trial Period Plan to
number, including mobile telephone number, or email

Authorized Third Party.

Amberlynn Ounaphom 4 JuL 27 2016
Seterus, Inc. Authorized Signer Date
Afaﬂo 1- - 210G

Date

SARRO, ) /(/

SARRQO, CHER!

D Sathr—

SARRO, JAMES 30109012
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Form 3179 1.01 {rev. 06.12)



[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

) ss:

)

efore me SARRO, JAMES and SARRO, CHERI to me known to be the
nd who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and

(Seal, if any}
My Commission expires:

State of Oregon

County of Washington

on _ ,bm

Authorized Signer of Sete

, personally
inc., who proved to me on the b

]

ory evidence to be the person{s)
to me that he/she/they executed
e

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Which the person(s) acted, execu

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
State of Qregon

My commission expires on:

Commission No.

SARRO, JAMES 30109012

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—~Fannie Mae UNIFQRM INSTRUMENT  form 3179 1.01 (rev. 06




SARRQO, JAMES 30109012
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM IMSTRUMENT  Form 3179 1.01 {rev. 06.12)



edl Signer of Seterus, Inc., who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory e&ideﬁ ‘the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within

instrument and acksi
authorized capacity(ies),
person(s), or the enti alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

OFWICIAL STAMFP
TERR! L EICHEER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGOX
W CEVMREISEION Ny, 924158
MY CO\I“]‘%H@W F ’5“!'11 % YERRTIARY 13, 2018

Terri L Eichler, Notary Public
State of Oregon

My commission expires on: February 13, 201

Commission No. 924199



Exhibit A
MINGTON SQUARE CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TQ THE DECLARATICN THEREOF
UARY 28, 2004, UNDER AUDITOR?S FILE NO. 200401280083, AND SURVEY MAP AND
RECORDED JANUARY 28, 2004, UNDER AUDITOR?S FILE NO. 200401280084,
GIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SITUATED IN SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.
RMINGTON DR, BURLINGTON, WA 98233-4027

SARRQ, JAMES 30109012
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3179 1.01 (rev. 06.12)



